
YOUNGSTOWN MUNICIPAL COURT 
MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO 

STATE OF OHIO 

COUNTY OF MAHONING 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

JUDGMENT ENTRY 
•·• 

The following is the revised court cost schedule for the Youngstown Municipal Court effective 

July 1, 2024. 

Criminal & Traffic Division 

Court Cost - Misdemeanor 

Indigent Defense Support Fund 

State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime) 

City Costs 

Court Computer Fee 

Clerk Computer Fee 

Special Project Fund - Facility 

Crime Stoppers 

Total 

Court Cost - Moving Violation 

Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. 1) 

Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. 562) 

State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime) 

City Costs 

Court Computer Fee 

Clerk Computer Fee 

Special Project Fund - Facility 

Drug Law Enforcement Fund 

$20.00 

$9.00 

$23.00 

$16.00 

$17.00 

$14.00 

$1.00 

$100.00 

$20.00 

$5.00 

$9.00 

$23.00 

$12.00 

$12.00 

$14.00 

$3.39 



Justice Program Services 

Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund 

Total 

Court Cost - Non-Moving Violation 

Indigent Defense Support Fund 

Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. I) 

State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime) 

City Costs 

Court Computer Fee 

Clerk Computer Fee 

Special Project Fund - Facility 

Total 

Seat Belt -Driver 

Fine 

Indigent Defense Support Fund 

Clerk Computer Fund 

Special Project Fund - Computer 

Special Project Fund - Facility 

SLIP Revenue Fund 

Drug Court Revenue Fund 

Total 

Seat Belt - Passenger 

Fine 

Indigent Defense Support Fund 

Clerk Computer Fund 

Special Project Fund - Computer 

Special Project Fund - Facility 

SLIP Revenue Fund 

. ' 
' 

.11 

$1.50 

$100.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$9.00 

$23.00 

$14.50 

$14.50 

$14.00 

$100.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$130.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 

$20.00 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$10.00 



Drug Court Revenue Fund 

Total 

2nd& Subsequent Charges 

Dismissed Cases 

Sealing of Records - Conviction 

Appeal 

License Forfeiture 

Motion for Occupational Driving Privileges 

Subpoena 

Subpoena - Delivery in City 

Seat Belt - Driver (Only Violation) 

Seat Belt - Passenger (Only Violation) 

Capias Fee 

Probation Fee 

Warrant Block 

Civil Division 

Complaint 

Amended Complaint 

Transferred Judgment 

Cognovit Note 

Forcible Entry 

Repossession 

Small Claims 

Transfer from Small Claims 

Transfer from Small Claims with Counterclaim 

Trusteeship 

Counterclaim 

Extra Defendant 

. ' 

$10.00 

$120.00 

$25.00 

$64.00 

$ I 00.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 ($40.00 before 1/1/04) 

$60.00 

$12.00 

$10.00 

$130.00 

$120.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$25.00 ($40.00 before 9/22/04) 

$150.00 

$10.00 ($10.00 for each additional defendant) 

$58.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 ($30.00 Second Cause) 

$200.00 ($150.00 + $50 Bailiff Service) 

$100.00 ($10.00 for each additional defendant 

$94.00 

$133.00 

$100.00 

$39.00 

$ I 0.00 



Cross Claim & Third Party Complaint 

Wage Attachment 

Bank Attachment 

Garnishee Fee 

Writ of Restitution for F.E.D. 

Debtors Exam 

Certificate of Judgment 

Certified Copy 

Transcript Fee 

Alias 

Subpoena 

Execution - Business 

Execution - Vehicle 

Jury Demand 

Answer, Replies, Briefs 

BMV 

Motion for BMV Payment Plan 

Objection to Magistrate's Decision 

Sheriff Service 

Bailiff Service 

Civil Capias 

Dismissal 

Certified Mail 

Bailiff Services 

Repossession 

Wage Attachments 

Attachments (Non-Wages) 

Writ of Restitution for F.E.D. 

Subpoena 

$39.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$1.00 

$25.00 

$40.00 (+ $10.00 if Certified Mail) 

$10.00 

$1.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 

$12.00 

$39.00 ($100.00 Deposit) 

$39.00 ($160.00 Deposit) 

$250.00 Deposit 

$5.00 

$99.00 

$99.00 

$20.00 

$25.00 (Costs Incurred Over $25.00) 

$30.00 

$100.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

Additional $40.00 

Additional $10.00 

Additional $10.00 

Additional $60.00 

$10.00 Per Person 



Execution for Business Assets 

Writ of Possession of Assets 

Execution for Vehicle 

Writ of Possession of Vehicle 

Summons 

Debtors Exam 

IT IS SO ORDERED 

Date 

·., 
\ 

Judge 

Additional $50 

$40.00 

Additional $50.00 

$40.00 

Additional $6.00 

Additional $6.00 


