YOUNGSTOWN MUNICIPAL COURT MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO MEN JULI 17 TIME: 00

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF MAHONING))))	JUDGMENT ENTRY

The following is the revised court cost schedule for the Youngstown Municipal Court effective July 1, 2024.

Criminal & Traffic Division

Court Cost – Misdemeanor	
Indigent Defense Support Fund	\$20.00
State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime)	\$9.00
City Costs	\$23.00
Court Computer Fee	\$16.00
Clerk Computer Fee	\$17.00
Special Project Fund – Facility	\$14.00
Crime Stoppers	\$1.00
Total	\$100.00
Court Cost – Moving Violation	
Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. 1)	\$20.00
Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. 562)	\$5.00
State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime)	\$9.00
City Costs	\$23.00
Court Computer Fee	\$12.00
Clerk Computer Fee	\$12.00
Special Project Fund – Facility	\$14.00
Drug Law Enforcement Fund	\$3.39

Justice Program Services Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund Total	200 (0.17 /1/10:0) V. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. S.	.11 \$1.50 100.00
Court Cost – Non-Moving Violation	• 1	
Indigent Defense Support Fund		\$15.00
Indigent Defense Support Fund (H.B. 1)		\$10.00
•••	`	\$9.00
State R.R.F. (Victims of Crime)	•	
City Costs		\$23.00
Court Computer Fee		\$14.50
Clerk Computer Fee		\$14.50
Special Project Fund – Facility		\$14.00
Total	\$	100.00
Seat Belt –Driver		
Fine		\$30.00
Indigent Defense Support Fund		\$30.00
Clerk Computer Fund		\$20.00
Special Project Fund – Computer		\$20.00
Special Project Fund – Facility		\$10.00
SLIP Revenue Fund		\$10.00
Drug Court Revenue Fund		\$10.00
Total	\$	130.00
Seat Belt – Passenger		
Fine		\$20.00
Indigent Defense Support Fund		\$10.00
Clerk Computer Fund	:	\$20.00
Special Project Fund – Computer	:	\$30.00
Special Project Fund – Facility		\$20.00
SLIP Revenue Fund		\$10.00

Drug Court Revenue Fund	\$10.00
Total	703 JULY 7076:00 \$120.00
2 nd & Subsequent Charges	\$25.00
Dismissed Cases	\$64.00
Sealing of Records – Conviction	\$100.00
Appeal	\$100.00
License Forfeiture	\$25.00 (\$40.00 before 1/1/04)
Motion for Occupational Driving Privileges	\$60.00
Subpoena	\$12.00
Subpoena – Delivery in City	\$10.00
Seat Belt - Driver (Only Violation)	\$130,00
Seat Belt – Passenger (Only Violation)	\$120.00
Capias Fee	\$150.00
Probation Fee	\$150.00
Warrant Block	\$25.00 (\$40.00 before 9/22/04)

Civil Division

Complaint	\$150.00
Amended Complaint	\$10.00 (\$10.00 for each additional defendant)
Transferred Judgment	\$58.00
Cognovit Note	\$150.00
Forcible Entry	\$150.00 (\$30.00 Second Cause)
Repossession	\$200.00 (\$150.00 + \$50 Bailiff Service)
Small Claims	\$100.00 (\$10.00 for each additional defendant
Transfer from Small Claims	\$94.00
Transfer from Small Claims with Counterclaim	\$133.00
Trusteeship	\$100.00
Counterclaim	\$39.00
Extra Defendant	\$10.00

Cross Claim & Third Party Complain	st \$39.00
Wage Attachment	\$100.00 \$100.00
Bank Attachment	የ100.00
Garnishee Fee	\$1.00
Writ of Restitution for F.E.D.	\$25.00
Debtors Exam	\$40.00 (+ \$10.00 if Certified Mail)
Certificate of Judgment	\$10.00
Certified Copy	\$1.00
Transcript Fee	\$25.00
Alias	\$20.00
Subpoena	\$12.00
Execution – Business	\$39.00 (\$100.00 Deposit)
Execution – Vehicle	\$39.00 (\$160.00 Deposit)
Jury Demand	\$250.00 Deposit
Answer, Replies, Briefs	\$5.00
BMV	\$99.00
Motion for BMV Payment Plan	\$99.00
Objection to Magistrate's Decision	\$20.00
Sheriff Service	\$25.00 (Costs Incurred Over \$25.00)
Bailiff Service	\$30.00
Civil Capias	\$100.00
Dismissal	\$5.00
Certified Mail	\$10.00

Bailiff Services

Repossession	Additional \$40.00
Wage Attachments	Additional \$10.00
Attachments (Non-Wages)	Additional \$10.00
Writ of Restitution for F.E.D.	Additional \$60.00
Subpoena	\$10.00 Per Person

Execution for Business Assets		Additional \$50
Writ of Possession of Assets	/2017/17 11/19/10	\$40.00
Execution for Vehicle		Additional \$50.00
Writ of Possession of Vehicle		\$40.00
Summons		Additional \$6.00
Debtors Exam		Additional \$6.00

IT IS SO ORDERED

Date